



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004907965

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and response:**

- 1. How many Looked After Children (Also known as Children in Care) does the council currently have?**

As at 31/03/2020 472

- 2. How many of these Looked After Children are between the ages of 12 and 15?**

As at 31/03/2020 there were 94 CIC aged between 12 and up to and including 15

- 3. How many Care Leavers aged 16-18 does the council currently have?**

As at 31/03/2020 389 excluding Eligible Care Leavers

**Information provided by:** Together for Families

**Date of response:** 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2020

